

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19924, 19925,
31162 AND 34852 OF 2012, 5378, 10641, 30889, 32549, 32957, 34423,
35009, 36447, 37038, 37464 OF 2013
AND 980, 973, 974 AND 8184 OF 2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MANJULA J. SHAH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 9th May, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP(C) NO.19924/2012

Six weeks time is granted as final chance to the ld.counsel for the petitioner for taking steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent on record.

SLP(C) NO.5378, 34423, 36447 of 2013

Sole respondent is granted six weeks time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.10641, 32549,35009,37038,37464 of 2013

Notices be re issued to unserved respondents through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Necessary steps be taken within four weeks.

SLP(C) NO.30889, 32957 of 2013,973 of 2014

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

SLP(C) NO.980, 974,8184 of 2014

Notice be re issued to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 2.9.2014."

...2....

SLP (C) NO. 19924 of 2012

It is submitted that pursuant to above order Counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent so far.

SLP (C) NOS. 5378,34423 and 36447 of 2013

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit in SLP Nos. 5378 and 36447 of 2013.

It is further submitted that Mr. Praveena Gautam, Advocate for the sole respondent has filed Counter Affidavit in SLP No. 34423 of 2013.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 10641, 32549, 35009, 37038 and 37464 of 2013

It is submitted that show cause notice were issued to the sole respondent through District Judge as well as usual in all matters above-mentioned.

SLP (C) NOS. 10641, 35009 and 37038 of 2013

As per service report of Civil Judge notice has been served.

SLP (C) NOS. 37464 of 2013

It is further submitted that as per service report of the District Judge Mumbai. Sole respondent is staying at Singapore since last four years, hence service is not complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 32549 of 2013

It is further submitted that service report has not been received from District Judge.

SLP (C) NOS. 980, 974 and 8184 of 2014

It is submitted that service report has received back from Distt. Judge on behalf of sole respondent in SLP no. 980 of 2014 and service is complete.

It is further submitted that notice is not served as per service report of Civil Judge in SLP(C) No. 974 of 2014.

It is further submitted that A/D Card duly signed has been received back from sole respondent in SLP no. 8184 of 2014 but no one has entered appearance so far.

..3..

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

Mr. Praveena Gautam, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR