

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19924 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12, MUMBAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MANJULA J. SHAH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd December, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for and is allowed further four weeks' time, as a last chance, for moving Application for substitution to bring the Lrs. Of deceased sole respondent-Manjula J. Shah."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed an application for substitution to bring on record the LR's of deceased sole respondent so far.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 10TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR