

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 19924 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12, MUMBAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MANJULA J. SHAH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 5th August, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

As prayed for, further two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take necessary steps for compliance of the office report dated 10.06.2015. This, however, would be without prejudice to the provisions of law of limitation and abatement.

It is made clear that if compliance is not made within the stipulated period, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 5th August, 2015 filed an application for condonation of delay and abatement in filing Application for bring on record the proposed Lrs. of deceased sole Respondent. Notice of Motion for effecting service on the proposed Lrs of deceased sole respondent (I.e 1 to 3 (Husband, son and daughter). Notice of motion was endorsed for 28th September 2015 and handed over to Advocate to serve the same on Lrs of deceased sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of service only in respect of Lrs No. 1(Mr. Jagdish Amritlal Shah (Husband) . She has not filed Affidavit of service in respect of Son & Daughter of deceased sole Respondent despite this Registry's Letter dated 30th September, 2015

The office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 5TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR