

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19924/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA J. SHAH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record)

Date : 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon the proposed legal representative No.1 of the
deceased sole respondent is complete but none has entered
appearance.

Affidavit of service with respect to remaining both the
proposed legal representative Nos.2 and 3 of the deceased sole
respondent is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 11.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar