

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(C) No(s). 19924/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2011
in ITA No. 3378/2010 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJULA J. SHAH (DEAD) Respondent(s)
(For bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay
in filing appl. for bringing Lrs. on record)

Date : 02/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant as well as
learned counsel for the proposed Lrs.

in Considering the facts and circumstances, delay
is filing application for bringing Lrs. on record
condoned and abatement is set aside.

of Application for bringing on record the Lrs.
deceased sole respondent is allowed as prayed for.

Signature Not Verified

Amended memo of parties be filed within three weeks.

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.11.03
17:09:52 IST
Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER