

Listed On :- 10.3.2016
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 14

SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 19924, 31162 OF 2012, 32549 OF 2013
AND 974 OF 2014

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

MANJULA J. SHAH (D) THROUGH LRS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) NO. 31162/2012

Respondent has filed counter affidavit.

SLP (C) NO. 32549/2013, 974/2014

Fresh steps for service have not been taken.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted.

List again on 10.3.2016."

SLP (C) NO. 19924 OF 2012

There are three Lrs of deceased and are represented. Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate has filed Vakalanama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of all three Lrs but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

SLP (C) NO. 31162 OF 2012

There is sole respondent. Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate has filed Vakalanama and Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

SLP (C) NO. 32549 OF 2013 AND 974 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for issuance of notice. Hence notice could not be issued.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR