

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19924/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-12,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH AMRITLAL SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31162/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32549/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 974/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 19924/2012

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent does not want to

file counter affidavit on behalf of any of the respondents.

As such, matter stands complete, be processed for listing along with other tag matters.

SLP(C) NO. 31162/2012

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO. 32549/2013 and 974/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted, petitioner has not taken steps for service of sole respondent in both the matters.

As such, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

